Race Date
September 13, 2020

Place

Overal Name

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

John Tessing
Michael Toth
Lindell Harris
Ignacio Jasso
Divyesh Patel
Fred Lepore

Tim Gross

Tyler Stewarts
Zane Biernat

Rich Matula

Allan Dobrowolski
Donnie Smith
Adam Ruiz
Dennis Wise
Phillip Newberry
Mark Sandrick
Matt Anderson
Shannon Campbell
Miranda MacFarlane
Cody Layman
Nathan Gunningham
Dan Buehrle
Thomas Kornelik
Matthew Arroyo
A.a. Olekminskaya
Spencer Pilarski
Michael Bowser
Kinsey Garreffa
Peyton Bishop
Samantha Walden
Kristina Greene
Laura Myers

Mark Toth

Rob Scott

Carson Granger
Harry Scheckel
David Tapper
Connor Layman
Kathy Hilbrich
Emily Walden
Jennifer Wentz
Dave Simpson
Jeri Bryan

Rachel Best
Lesley Mancilla
Laura Fennell
Dave Gough
Dena Cockrum
Rachel Rippe
Rylan Kleminski
Laura Layman
Rick Florkiewicz
Natalie Miller
Leah Hopkins
Courtney Morrison
Myles Handley

Makedonka Markovska

Amy Fotopoulos
Laura Derrow
Joshua O'Brien
John Furlan

Heidi Cranor
Alana Lendi

Pete Land
Michelle Moreno
Dennis Balassone
Dora Becker

City

Schererville IN
Merrillville IN

Munster IN
Frankfort IL
Demotte IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Homewood IL
Hammond IN
Dyer IN
Carpentersville IL
South Bend IN
Kankakee IL
Dyer IN
Chesterton IN
Highland IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Hobart IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Cedar Lake IN
Cedar Lake IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Wheatfield IN
Schererville IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
New Lenox IL
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Chesterton IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Crete IL
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Valparaiso IN
Merrillville IN
Lake Station IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Cedar Lake IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Lowell IN
Crown Point IN
Saint John IN
Cedar Lake IN
Hammond IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN

Chesterton IN

2020 Hub City Races

Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend

6056
8110
7997
6105
8079
8030
7988
8103
7912
8045
7958
8098
8091
7788
8068
8092
7773
7935
8036
8025
7990
7926
8020
7902
8073
8085
7921
7977
7914
8122
7987
8066
8109
7785
7985
7784
8107
8026
8004
8120
8125
8097
7924
7911
8039
7966
7983
7941
8090
8017
8027
7967
8053
8010
8064
7994
8040
7970
7954
8071
7974
7945
8028
8023
8062
6108
7906

31
34
19
20
45
38
36
24
13
55
45
47
51
53
58
59
19
37
25
13
35
51
64
38
48
27
36
26
13
13
40
30
34
43
14
76
31
13
66
19
46
68
57
24
39
32
58
46
39

9
39
50
30
33
28
33
32
26
59
28
71
34
35
54
50
66
51
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Start Time

8:00:15.8 AM
8:00:16.1 AM
8:00:17.5 AM
8:00:19.4 AM
8:00:18.5 AM
8:00:17.5 AM
8:00:16.9 AM
8:00:14.1 AM
8:00:16.3 AM
8:00:16.7 AM
8:00:19.1 AM
8:00:17.2 AM
8:00:09.8 AM
8:01:02.4 AM
8:00:24.8 AM
8:00:18.8 AM
8:00:25.9 AM
8:00:28.5 AM
8:00:34.2 AM
8:00:26.3 AM
8:00:18.4 AM
8:00:25.7 AM
8:00:15.8 AM
8:02:06.2 AM
8:00:35.2 AM
8:00:34.7 AM
8:00:44.7 AM
8:00:25.7 AM
8:00:45.5 AM
8:00:45.2 AM
8:01:08.5 AM
8:00:30.5 AM
8:00:34.2 AM
8:00:40.4 AM
8:00:36.4 AM
8:00:29.5 AM
8:01:40.4 AM
8:00:27.7 AM
8:00:23.8 AM
8:01:00.1 AM
8:00:28.1 AM
8:02:25.5 AM
8:00:37.5 AM
8:00:26.9 AM
8:00:54.5 AM
8:03:04.9 AM
8:00:23.2 AM
8:00:51.2 AM
8:00:54.5 AM
8:01:10.7 AM
8:00:31.3 AM
8:00:55.9 AM
8:01:54.2 AM
8:01:54.2 AM
8:01:40.2 AM
8:01:24.9 AM
8:00:40.5 AM
8:00:47.8 AM
8:01:18.2 AM
8:01:40.4 AM
8:00:31.9 AM
8:00:44.1 AM
8:00:31.1 AM
8:00:36.2 AM
8:00:23.7 AM
8:00:39.6 AM
8:00:25.2 AM

Finish Time

5K

Net
Time

8:18:22.4 AM
8:18:31.1 AM
8:18:55.7 AM
8:19:48.4 AM
8:19:54.8 AM
8:20:13.5 AM
8:20:59.2 AM
8:21:05.3 AM
8:21:26.1 AM
8:21:31.1 AM
8:21:36.1 AM
8:21:45.1 AM
8:22:50.7 AM
8:24:22.3 AM
8:24:13.2 AM
8:24:38.4 AM
8:24:52.6 AM
8:25:04.6 AM
8:25:13.8 AM
8:25:23.5 AM
8:25:50.8 AM
8:26:17.8 AM
8:26:21.4 AM
8:28:37.5 AM
8:27:36.3 AM
8:27:36.2 AM
8:27:47.3 AM
8:27:52.5 AM
8:28:13.5 AM
8:28:13.6 AM
8:29:12.7 AM
8:28:37.3 AM
8:28:42.2 AM
8:29:05.1 AM
8:29:05.3 AM
8:29:01.2 AM
8:30:12.6 AM
8:29:39.8 AM
8:29:39.5 AM
8:30:41.8 AM
8:30:11.5 AM
8:32:12.5 AM
8:31:03.9 AM
8:30:55.7 AM
8:31:23.6 AM
8:33:35.2 AM
8:31:00.2 AM
8:31:42.9 AM
8:32:03.5 AM
8:32:31.5 AM
8:32:01.2 AM
8:32:26.4 AM
8:33:30.4 AM
8:33:30.7 AM
8:33:20.5 AM
8:33:06.7 AM
8:32:26.5 AM
8:32:55.3 AM
8:33:36.2 AM
8:34:01.3 AM
8:32:53.3 AM
8:33:44.2 AM
8:33:32.9 AM
8:33:45.7 AM
8:33:41.5 AM
8:34:13.3 AM
8:34:01.2 AM

18:06.5
18:14.9
18:38.2
19:29.0
19:36.3
19:56.0
20:42.2
20:51.1
21:09.7
21:14.3
21:17.0
21:27.8
22:40.8
23:19.9
23:48.3
24:19.6
24:26.7
24:36.0
24:39.6
24:57.2
25:32.4
25:52.1
26:05.6
26:31.3
27:01.1
27:01.4
27:02.6
27:26.8
27:28.0
27:28.3
28:04.2
28:06.7
28:08.0
28:24.6
28:28.8
28:31.7
28:32.2
29:12.1
29:15.6
29:41.6
29:43.4
29:47.0
30:26.4
30:28.8
30:29.1
30:30.3
30:36.9
30:51.6
31:09.0
31:20.8
31:29.8
31:30.4
31:36.2
31:36.5
31:40.2
31:41.8
31:46.0
32:07.4
32:17.9
32:20.9
32:21.3
33:00.1
33:01.8
33:09.5
33:17.7
33:33.6
33:35.9

09/13/2020 09:57:52 AM

Pace

5:51/M
5:53/M
6:01/M
6:17/M
6:19/M
6:26/M
6:41/M
6:44/M
6:50/M
6:51/M
6:52/M
6:55/M
7:19/M
7:32IM
7:41/M
7:51/M
7:53/IM
7:56/M
7:57/IM
8:03/M
8:14/M
8:21/M
8:25/M
8:33/M
8:43/M
8:43/M
8:43/M
8:51/M
8:52/M
8:52/M
9:03/M
9:04/M
9:05/M
9:10/M
9:11/M
9:12/M
9:12/M
9:25/M
9:26/M
9:35/M
9:35/M
9:36/M
9:49/M
9:50/M
9:50/M
9:50/M
9:53/M
9:57/M
10:03/M
10:07/M
10:10/M
10:10/M
10:12/M
10:12/M
10:13/M
10:13/M
10:15/M
10:22/M
10:25/M
10:26/M
10:26/M
10:39/M
10:39/M
10:42/M
10:44/M
10:50/M
10:50/M




Race Date
September 13, 2020

Place

Overal Name

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Bob Franko
Chasady Jillson
Jessica Walden
Kat Burke

Sandy MacFarlane
Misty Ratzlaff
Lauren Peak
Brian Wagner
Jesus Cabrera
Catherine Cabrera
Racheal Hernandez
Catherine Kowalczyk
Margi Nilles

Cara Valadez
Fernando Cabrera
Cynthia Cabrera
Elizabeth Aznar
Debbie Scheckel
Nancy Anderson
Alma Cappadora
Jackie Marshall
Adam Hill

Jim Cocking
Abigail Kleminski
Emily Sparks
Thomas Nedza
Melissa Panozzo
Agnes Walden
Matthew Hill
Michele Klein
Bryce Bartock
Levi Modrowski
Lisa Modrowski
Kristen Bouwman
Clarence Melion
Carrie Nowacki
Jennifer Lesniak
Cookie Maclejewski
Sean Bartock
Kevin Thorsen
Stephanie Gill

Jim Wolf

Julie Wolf

Scott Cummings
Todd Wentz
Stephanie Marshall
Martha Chavez
Karen Gawor
Carol Blue

Pete Klaeser
Becky Bowser
Jennifer Trapane
David Hinshaw
Tracey Cocking
Liz Haniford

Sara Haniford
Linda Gray

Brant Angerman
Peggy Glennie
Clarence Moore
Lorrie Simington
Carlos Salinas

City

Crown Point IN
Cedar Lake IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
North Judson IN
Cedar Lake IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN

Crown Point IN
Crete IN

Saint John IN
Merrillville IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
New Lenox IL
Crown Point IN
Cedar Lake IN
Schererville IN
Portage IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Greendale IN
Schererville IN
Dyer IN
Crown Point IN
Valparaiso IN
Lowell IN
Hobart IN
Lowell IN
Lowell IN
Highland IN

Munster IN
Demotte IN
Hobart IN
Crown Point IN
Cedar Lake IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Hobart IN
Crown Point IN
Schererville IN
Dyer IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Chesterton IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Hammond IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Crown Point IN
Kentland IN
Lowell IN
Highland IN
Watseka IL
Watseka IL

2020 Hub City Races

Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend

7971
8012
8121
7927
8037
8087
8081
8116
7931
6111
7778
7779
8069
8112
7930
7929
7903
7783
7901
7936
8042
8005
7939
8016
8100
8067
8078
8119
8006
8015
7904
8058
8059
7918
6109
6055
8031
8038
7905
8108
7981
8127
8128
7947
8126
8044
7937
7978
7917
8014
7920
8111
8007
7940
7995
7996
7986
7774
7982
7781
7786
6107

49
16

9
32
54
44
28
41
36
12
33
33
57
35
13
34
58
65
54
54
13
56
62
39
39
60
31
39
50
47
15

8
38
38
75
61
48
65
42
39
34
60
58
64
45
52
61
60
56
64
66
41
75
56
58
28
57
21
58

7
68
65
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Start Time

8:00:32.7 AM
8:01:42.2 AM
8:01:00.2 AM
8:01:24.7 AM
8:00:34.7 AM
8:01:42.4 AM
8:01:42.4 AM
8:00:58.1 AM
8:12:12.1 AM
8:12:12.1 AM
8:01:12.9 AM
8:01:12.9 AM
8:00:49.4 AM
8:00:23.6 AM
8:08:02.4 AM
8:08:02.2 AM
8:00:24.6 AM
8:00:35.5 AM
8:01:48.5 AM
8:00:31.3 AM
8:00:44.5 AM
8:01:22.9 AM
8:00:58.7 AM
8:01:10.7 AM
8:00:43.2 AM
8:00:28.3 AM
8:00:55.1 AM
8:01:00.7 AM
8:01:23.2 AM
8:01:13.7 AM
8:01:16.6 AM
8:01:09.5 AM
8:01:09.5 AM
8:01:09.3 AM
8:00:32.1 AM
8:00:55.7 AM
8:01:09.2 AM
8:00:38.2 AM
8:01:16.6 AM
8:01:31.6 AM
8:00:42.5 AM
8:01:17.4 AM
8:01:17.2 AM
8:00:42.7 AM
8:01:19.7 AM
8:00:44.2 AM
8:01:03.6 AM
8:00:31.3 AM
8:00:30.7 AM
8:01:24.9 AM
8:00:52.6 AM
8:00:42.3 AM
8:00:40.2 AM
8:01:00.7 AM
8:00:36.2 AM
8:00:36.2 AM
8:00:35.7 AM
8:00:48.4 AM
8:00:35.2 AM
8:03:49.3 AM
8:03:49.3 AM

AM

Finish Time

5K

Net
Time

8:34:37.9 AM
8:35:51.3 AM
8:35:16.1 AM
8:35:41.2 AM
8:35:14.9 AM
8:36:31.2 AM
8:36:42.8 AM
8:36:11.1 AM
8:47:38.6 AM
8:47:39.1 AM
8:36:50.9 AM
8:36:50.9 AM
8:36:36.3 AM
8:36:17.6 AM
8:44:04.4 AM
8:44:05.4 AM
8:36:29.6 AM
8:36:45.9 AM
8:38:56.7 AM
8:38:11.7 AM
8:39:00.1 AM
8:40:30.4 AM
8:40:06.6 AM
8:40:20.4 AM
8:40:11.4 AM
8:40:16.4 AM
8:41:49.4 AM
8:42:08.7 AM
8:42:44.1 AM
8:42:52.7 AM
8:43:17.9 AM
8:43:53.3 AM
8:43:56.7 AM
8:43:56.5 AM
8:43:19.4 AM
8:43:58.2 AM
8:45:50.7 AM
8:45:32.8 AM
8:46:41.4 AM
8:47:12.7 AM
8:46:39.6 AM
8:47:34.4 AM
8:47:34.9 AM
8:47:20.6 AM
8:48:46.4 AM
8:48:15.1 AM
8:50:03.6 AM
8:51:27.5 AM
8:51:27.4 AM
8:52:57.6 AM
8:53:04.4 AM
8:53:05.8 AM
8:54:57.7 AM
8:55:56.1 AM
8:55:48.6 AM
8:55:48.6 AM
8:55:48.6 AM
9:00:34.4 AM

34:05.2
34:09.0
34:15.9
34:16.5
34:40.1
34:48.8
35:00.4
35:12.9
35:26.4
35:27.0
35:37.9
35:37.9
35:46.8
35:53.9
36:01.9
36:03.1
36:04.9
36:10.3
37:08.2
37:40.4
38:15.5
39:07.5
39:07.9
39:09.7
39:28.2
39:48.0
40:54.3
41:07.9
41:20.9
41:39.0
42:01.3
42:43.8
42:47.2
42:47.2
42:47.3
43:02.4
44:41.4
44:54.5
45:24.8
45:41.0
45:57.1
46:17.0
46:17.7
46:37.8
47:26.6
47:30.9
48:59.9
50:56.1
50:56.6
51:32.7
52:11.7
52:23.4
54:17.4
54:55.3
55:12.4
55:12.4
55:12.8
59:46.0

9:18:51.2 AM 1:18:16.0
9:37:53.8 AM 1:34:04.5
9:40:11.1 AM 1:36:21.8
8:34:25.7 AM 8:34:25.7

09/13/2020 09:57:53 AM

Pace

11:00/M
11:01/M
11:03/M
11:03/M
11:11/M
11:14/M
11:18/M
11:22/M
11:26/M
11:26/M
11:30/M
11:30/M
11:33/M
11:35/M
11:37/M
11:38/M
11:38/M
11:40/M
11:59/M
12:09/M
12:21/M
12:37/M
12:37/M
12:38/M
12:44/M
12:50/M
13:12/M
13:16/M
13:20/M
13:26/M
13:33/M
13:47/IM
13:48/M
13:48/M
13:48/M
13:53/M
14:25/M
14:29/M
14:39/M
14:44/M
14:49/M
14:56/M
14:56/M
15:03/M
15:18/M
15:20/M
15:48/M
16:26/M
16:26/M
16:38/M
16:50/M
16:54/M
17:31/M
17:43/M
17:49/M
17:49/M
17:49/M
19:17/M
25:15/M
30:21/M
31:05/M

**57/M




