## 2020 Hub City Races Overall Finish List

5K

Place								Net	
Overal		City	Bib No	Age	Gend	Start Time	Finish Time	Time	Pace
1	John Tessing		6056	31	М	8:00:15.8 AM	8:18:22.4 AM	18:06.5	5:51/M
2	Michael Toth	Schererville IN	8110	34	М	8:00:16.1 AM		18:14.9	5:53/M
3	Lindell Harris	Merrillville IN	7997	19	M	8:00:17.5 AM		18:38.2	6:01/M
4	Ignacio Jasso	NA atau INI	6105	20	M	8:00:19.4 AM		19:29.0	6:17/M
5 6	Divyesh Patel Fred Lepore	Munster IN Frankfort IL	8079 8030	45 38	M M	8:00:18.5 AM 8:00:17.5 AM		19:36.3 19:56.0	6:19/M 6:26/M
7	Tim Gross	Demotte IN	7988	36	M	8:00:16.9 AM		20:42.2	6:41/M
8	Tyler Stewarts	Crown Point IN	8103	24	M	8:00:14.1 AM		20:51.1	6:44/M
9	Zane Biernat	Crown Point IN	7912	13	M	8:00:16.3 AM		21:09.7	6:50/M
10	Rich Matula	Homewood IL	8045	55	M	8:00:16.7 AM	8:21:31.1 AM	21:14.3	6:51/M
11	Allan Dobrowolski	Hammond IN	7958	45	M	8:00:19.1 AM		21:17.0	6:52/M
12	Donnie Smith	Dyer IN	8098	47	M	8:00:17.2 AM		21:27.8	6:55/M
13 14	Adam Ruiz Dennis Wise	Carpentersville IL	8091	51 53	M M	8:00:09.8 AM		22:40.8 23:19.9	7:19/M 7:32/M
15	Phillip Newberry	South Bend IN Kankakee IL	7788 8068	58	M	8:01:02.4 AM 8:00:24.8 AM		23:48.3	7:32/M
16	Mark Sandrick	Dyer IN	8092	59	M	8:00:18.8 AM		24:19.6	7:51/M
17	Matt Anderson	Chesterton IN	7773	19	M	8:00:25.9 AM		24:26.7	7:53/M
18	Shannon Campbell	Highland IN	7935	37	M	8:00:28.5 AM	8:25:04.6 AM	24:36.0	7:56/M
19	Miranda MacFarlane	Crown Point IN	8036	25	F	8:00:34.2 AM		24:39.6	7:57/M
20	Cody Layman	Crown Point IN	8025	13	M	8:00:26.3 AM		24:57.2	8:03/M
21	Nathan Gunningham	Crown Point IN	7990	35	M	8:00:18.4 AM		25:32.4	8:14/M
22 23	Dan Buehrle Thomas Kornelik	Crown Point IN Crown Point IN	7926 8020	51 64	M M	8:00:25.7 AM 8:00:15.8 AM		25:52.1 26:05.6	8:21/M 8:25/M
24	Matthew Arroyo	Hobart IN	7902	38	M	8:02:06.2 AM		26:31.3	8:33/M
25	A.a. Olekminskaya	Crown Point IN	8073	48	F	8:00:35.2 AM		27:01.1	8:43/M
26	Spencer Pilarski	Crown Point IN	8085	27	M	8:00:34.7 AM		27:01.4	8:43/M
27	Michael Bowser	Crown Point IN	7921	36	M	8:00:44.7 AM	8:27:47.3 AM	27:02.6	8:43/M
28	Kinsey Garreffa	Cedar Lake IN	7977	26	F	8:00:25.7 AM		27:26.8	8:51/M
29	Peyton Bishop	Cedar Lake IN	7914	13	F	8:00:45.5 AM		27:28.0	8:52/M
30 31	Samantha Walden Kristina Greene	Crown Point IN Crown Point IN	8122 7987	13 40	F F	8:00:45.2 AM 8:01:08.5 AM		27:28.3 28:04.2	8:52/M 9:03/M
32	Laura Myers	Wheatfield IN	8066	30	F	8:00:30.5 AM		28:04.2	9:03/M
33	Mark Toth	Schererville IN	8109	34	M	8:00:34.2 AM		28:08.0	9:05/M
34	Rob Scott	Crown Point IN	7785	43	M	8:00:40.4 AM		28:24.6	9:10/M
35	Carson Granger	Crown Point IN	7985	14	M	8:00:36.4 AM	8:29:05.3 AM	28:28.8	9:11/M
36	Harry Scheckel	New Lenox IL	7784	76	М	8:00:29.5 AM		28:31.7	9:12/M
37	David Tapper	Crown Point IN	8107	31	M	8:01:40.4 AM		28:32.2	9:12/M
38 39	Connor Layman Kathy Hilbrich	Crown Point IN	8026 8004	13 66	M F	8:00:27.7 AM 8:00:23.8 AM		29:12.1 29:15.6	9:25/M 9:26/M
40	Emily Walden	Chesterton IN Crown Point IN	8120	19	F	8:01:00.1 AM		29:41.6	9:35/M
41	Jennifer Wentz	Crown Point IN	8125	46	F	8:00:28.1 AM		29:43.4	9:35/M
42	Dave Simpson	Crete IL	8097	68	M	8:02:25.5 AM		29:47.0	9:36/M
43	Jeri Bryan	Crown Point IN	7924	57	F	8:00:37.5 AM	8:31:03.9 AM	30:26.4	9:49/M
44	Rachel Best	Crown Point IN	7911	24	F	8:00:26.9 AM		30:28.8	9:50/M
45	Lesley Mancilla	Crown Point IN	8039	39	F	8:00:54.5 AM		30:29.1	9:50/M
46 47	Laura Fennell Dave Gough	Valparaiso IN	7966 7983	32 58	F M	8:03:04.9 AM 8:00:23.2 AM		30:30.3 30:36.9	9:50/M 9:53/M
48	Dena Cockrum	Merrillville IN Lake Station IN	7941	46	F	8:00:51.2 AM		30:51.6	9:57/M
49	Rachel Rippe	Crown Point IN	8090	39	F	8:00:54.5 AM		31:09.0	10:03/M
50	Rylan Kleminski	Crown Point IN	8017	9	F	8:01:10.7 AM			10:07/M
51	Laura Layman	Crown Point IN	8027	39	F	8:00:31.3 AM	8:32:01.2 AM	31:29.8	10:10/M
52	Rick Florkiewicz	Crown Point IN	7967	50	M	8:00:55.9 AM			10:10/M
53	Natalie Miller	Crown Point IN	8053	30	F	8:01:54.2 AM			10:12/M
54	Leah Hopkins	Cedar Lake IN	8010 8064	33 28	F F	8:01:54.2 AM			10:12/M
55 56	Courtney Morrison Myles Handley	Crown Point IN Crown Point IN	7994	33	M	8:01:40.2 AM 8:01:24.9 AM			10:13/M 10:13/M
57	Makedonka Markovska		8040	32	F	8:00:40.5 AM			10:15/M
58	Amy Fotopoulos	Crown Point IN	7970	26	F	8:00:47.8 AM			10:22/M
59	Laura Derrow	Lowell IN	7954	59	F	8:01:18.2 AM			10:25/M
60	Joshua O'Brien	Crown Point IN	8071	28	М	8:01:40.4 AM			10:26/M
61	John Furlan	Saint John IN	7974	71	М	8:00:31.9 AM			10:26/M
62	Heidi Cranor	Cedar Lake IN	7945	34	F	8:00:44.1 AM			10:39/M
63 64	Alana Lendi Pete Land	Hammond IN Crown Point IN	8028 8023	35 54	F M	8:00:31.1 AM 8:00:36.2 AM		33:01.8	10:39/M 10:42/M
65	Michelle Moreno	Crown Point IN	8062	50	F	8:00:23.7 AM			10:42/M
66	Dennis Balassone	J. J. M. I. O. M. II.	6108	66	M	8:00:39.6 AM			10:50/M
67	Dora Becker	Chesterton IN	7906	51	F	8:00:25.2 AM		33:35.9	10:50/M

## 2020 Hub City Races Overall Finish List

5K

Place								Net	
Overal		<u>City</u>	Bib No	<u>Age</u>	<u>Gend</u>	Start Time	Finish Time	<u>Time</u>	<u>Pace</u>
68	Bob Franko	Crown Point IN	7971	49	M	8:00:32.7 AM		34:05.2	11:00/M
69	Chasady Jillson	Cedar Lake IN	8012	16	F	8:01:42.2 AM		34:09.0	11:01/M
70	Jessica Walden	Crown Point IN	8121	9	F	8:01:00.2 AM		34:15.9	11:03/M
71 72	Kat Burke	Crown Point IN	7927	32	F F	8:01:24.7 AM		34:16.5	11:03/M
72 73	Sandy MacFarlane Misty Ratzlaff	Crown Point IN North Judson IN	8037 8087	54 44	F	8:00:34.7 AM 8:01:42.4 AM		34:48.8	11:11/M 11:14/M
74	Lauren Peak	Cedar Lake IN	8081	28	F	8:01:42.4 AM			11:14/M
75	Brian Wagner	Crown Point IN	8116	41	M	8:00:58.1 AM			11:22/M
76	Jesus Cabrera	Crown Point IN	7931	36	M	8:12:12.1 AM	8:47:38.6 AM	35:26.4	11:26/M
77	Catherine Cabrera		6111	12	F	8:12:12.1 AM			11:26/M
78 70	Racheal Hernandez	Crown Point IN	7778	33	F	8:01:12.9 AM		35:37.9	11:30/M
79 80	Catherine Kowalczyk Margi Nilles	Crete IN Saint John IN	7779 8069	33 57	F F	8:01:12.9 AM 8:00:49.4 AM		35:37.9 35:46.8	11:30/M 11:33/M
81	Cara Valadez	Merrillville IN	8112	35	F	8:00:23.6 AM		35:53.9	11:35/M
82	Fernando Cabrera	Crown Point IN	7930	13	M	8:08:02.4 AM			11:37/M
83	Cynthia Cabrera	Crown Point IN	7929	34	F	8:08:02.2 AM		36:03.1	11:38/M
84	Elizabeth Aznar	Crown Point IN	7903	58	F	8:00:24.6 AM	8:36:29.6 AM	36:04.9	11:38/M
85	Debbie Scheckel	New Lenox IL	7783	65	F	8:00:35.5 AM			11:40/M
86	Nancy Anderson	Crown Point IN	7901	54	F	8:01:48.5 AM			11:59/M
87 88	Alma Cappadora Jackie Marshall	Cedar Lake IN	7936 8042	54 13	F F	8:00:31.3 AM 8:00:44.5 AM			12:09/M 12:21/M
89	Adam Hill	Schererville IN Portage IN	8005	56	M	8:01:22.9 AM		39:07.5	12.21/M 12:37/M
90	Jim Cocking	Crown Point IN	7939	62	M	8:00:58.7 AM			12:37/M
91	Abigail Kleminski	Crown Point IN	8016	39	F	8:01:10.7 AM		39:09.7	12:38/M
92	Emily Sparks	Greendale IN	8100	39	F	8:00:43.2 AM	8:40:11.4 AM		12:44/M
93	Thomas Nedza	Schererville IN	8067	60	M	8:00:28.3 AM			12:50/M
94	Melissa Panozzo	Dyer IN	8078	31	F F	8:00:55.1 AM			13:12/M
95 96	Agnes Walden Matthew Hill	Crown Point IN Valparaiso IN	8119 8006	39 50	M	8:01:00.7 AM 8:01:23.2 AM		41:07.9 41:20.9	13:16/M 13:20/M
97	Michele Klein	Lowell IN	8015	47	F	8:01:13.7 AM		41:39.0	13:26/M
98	Bryce Bartock	Hobart IN	7904	15	M	8:01:16.6 AM			13:33/M
99	Levi Modrowski	Lowell IN	8058	8	M	8:01:09.5 AM	8:43:53.3 AM	42:43.8	13:47/M
100	Lisa Modrowski	Lowell IN	8059	38	F	8:01:09.5 AM			13:48/M
101	Kristen Bouwman	Highland IN	7918	38	F	8:01:09.3 AM			13:48/M
102 103	Clarence Melion Carrie Nowacki		6109 6055	75 61	M F	8:00:32.1 AM 8:00:55.7 AM			13:48/M 13:53/M
103	Jennifer Lesniak	Munster IN	8031	48	F	8:01:09.2 AM			14:25/M
105	Cookie Maclejewski	Demotte IN	8038	65	F	8:00:38.2 AM		44:54.5	14:29/M
106	Sean Bartock	Hobart IN	7905	42	M	8:01:16.6 AM		45:24.8	14:39/M
107	Kevin Thorsen	Crown Point IN	8108	39	M	8:01:31.6 AM		45:41.0	14:44/M
108	Stephanie Gill	Cedar Lake IN	7981	34	F	8:00:42.5 AM		45:57.1	14:49/M
109	Jim Wolf	Crown Point IN	8127	60 58	M F	8:01:17.4 AM			14:56/M 14:56/M
110 111	Julie Wolf Scott Cummings	Crown Point IN Hobart IN	8128 7947	64	Г М	8:01:17.2 AM 8:00:42.7 AM			14.56/M
112	Todd Wentz	Crown Point IN	8126	45	M	8:01:19.7 AM			15:18/M
113	Stephanie Marshall	Schererville IN	8044	52	F	8:00:44.2 AM		47:30.9	15:20/M
114	Martha Chavez	Dyer IN	7937	61	F	8:01:03.6 AM	8:50:03.6 AM	48:59.9	15:48/M
115	Karen Gawor	Crown Point IN	7978	60	F	8:00:31.3 AM		50:56.1	16:26/M
116	Carol Blue	Crown Point IN	7917	56	F	8:00:30.7 AM			16:26/M
117	Pete Klaeser	Chesterton IN	8014 7920	64 66	M F	8:01:24.9 AM			16:38/M 16:50/M
118 119	Becky Bowser Jennifer Trapane	Crown Point IN Crown Point IN	8111	41	F	8:00:52.6 AM 8:00:42.3 AM			16:54/M
120	David Hinshaw	Hammond IN	8007	75	M	8:00:40.2 AM			17:31/M
121	Tracey Cocking	Crown Point IN	7940	56	F	8:01:00.7 AM			17:43/M
122	Liz Haniford	Crown Point IN	7995	58	F	8:00:36.2 AM	8:55:48.6 AM	55:12.4	17:49/M
123	Sara Haniford	Crown Point IN	7996	28	F	8:00:36.2 AM			17:49/M
124	Linda Gray	Kentland IN	7986	57	F	8:00:35.7 AM			17:49/M
125 126	Brant Angerman Peggy Glennie	Lowell IN	7774 7982	21 58	M F	8:00:48.4 AM 8:00:35.2 AM			19:17/M
126	Clarence Moore	Highland IN Watseka IL	7982 7781	56 7	Г М	8:03:49.3 AM			
128	Lorrie Simington	Watseka IL	7786	68	F	8:03:49.3 AM			31:05/M
129	Carlos Salinas		6107	65	M	AM			**:57/M